

BID TABULATION
JFK & DODD & WATSSASSESSING IMPROVEMENTS
TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD, ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

Legend:	
	Start of Bid Sheet Page
	Item with Set Price in Bid
	Item with Error in Bid (Total Contract Cost Discrepancy)

BID OPENING DATE: JULY 30, 2024 11:00AM

BIDS TABULATION DATE: AUGUST 5, 2024

PAY ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		JA ALEXANDER		ZUCCARO		DLS		HBC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL CONTRACT COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL CONTRACT COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL CONTRACT COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL CONTRACT COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL CONTRACT COST
1	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
3	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HOURL	120	\$ 84.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 10,080.00
4	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
5	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
6	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	300	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 114,000.00
7	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	U	160	\$ 83.50	\$ 13,360.00	\$ 83.50	\$ 13,360.00	\$ 83.50	\$ 13,360.00	\$ 83.50	\$ 13,360.00	\$ 83.50	\$ 13,360.00
8	NO ITEM	U	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
9	NO ITEM	U	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
10	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SY	427	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,675.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.27	\$ 32.00	\$ 13,664.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 8,113.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 14,518.00
11	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	T	434	\$ 100.00	\$ 43,400.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 58,156.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 65,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 65,100.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 83,762.00
12	HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE	T	128	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.28	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 26,240.00
13	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	2,912	\$ 6.00	\$ 17,472.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 29,120.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 26,208.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 29,120.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 43,680.00
14	TACK COAT	GAL	251	\$ 1.00	\$ 251.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.51	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,012.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,004.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 1,581.30
15	PRIME COAT	GAL	108	\$ 1.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.08	\$ 1.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.08
16	NO ITEM	U	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
17	NO ITEM	U	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
18	NO ITEM	U	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
19	RESET WATER VALVE BOX	U	31	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.31	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,945.00
20	RESET GAS VALVE BOX	U	29	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.29	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,755.00
21	RESET EXISTING CASTING	U	39	\$ 750.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.39	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 38,610.00
22	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	U	7	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 11,760.00
23	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, USING NEW CASTING	U	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00
24	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	U	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00
25	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	U	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00
26	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	U	4	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00
27	CURB PIECE	U	4	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
28	NO ITEM	U	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
29	NO ITEM	U	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
30	NO ITEM	U	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
31	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	10	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,700.00
32	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	10	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
33	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	1,300	\$ 120.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 162,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 162,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 91,000.00
34	9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	606	\$ 75.00	\$ 45,450.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 33,330.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,300.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 23,028.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 48,480.00
35	NO ITEM	U	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
36	NO ITEM	U	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
37	NO ITEM	U	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
38	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	SF	104	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 5,928.00
39	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	1,550	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,937.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,937.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,325.00
40	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"	LF	395	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,962.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 7.90	\$ 3,120.50
41	TRAFFIC MARKINGS	SF	185	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,387.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,405.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,590.00
42	NO ITEM	U	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
43	NO ITEM	U	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
44	NO ITEM	U	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
45	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	SY	1,200	\$ 25.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 12.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 38,400.00
46	NO ITEM	U	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
47	NO ITEM	U	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
48	2" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT (SCH 80)	LF	180	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 10,440.00
49	3" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT	LF	635	\$ 75.00	\$ 47,625.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 63,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 47,625.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 63,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 57,150.00
50	4" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT	LF	65	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,875.00
51	18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	U	8	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 21,600.00
52	FOUNDATION, TYPE P-MC	U	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
53	FOUNDATION, TYPE SPF	U	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00
54	FOUNDATION, TYPE SFT	U	7	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 14,700.00
55	METER CABINET, TYPE TL	U	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00
56	GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	LF	700	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,100.00
57	SERVICE WIRE, NO. 6 AWG	LF	120	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 420.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 540.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 480.00
58	CONTROLLER, 12 PHASE	U	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
59	TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, ALUMINUM	U	6	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 28,200.00

BID TABULATION
JFK & DODD & WATSS
TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD, ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

Legend:				
	Start of Bid Sheet Page			
	Item with Set Price in Bid			
	Item with Error in Bid (Total Contract Cost Discrepancy)			

BID OPENING DATE: JULY 30, 2024 11:00AM
BIDS TABULATION DATE: AUGUST 5, 2024

PAY ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		JA ALEXANDER		ZUCCARO		DLS		HBC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL CONTRACT COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL CONTRACT COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL CONTRACT COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL CONTRACT COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL CONTRACT COST
60	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAST ARM, ALUMINUM	U	3	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,400.00
61	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL STANDARD	U	2	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00
62	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR	LF	3,400	\$ 2.75	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,200.00
63	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR	LF	1,410	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,640.00
64	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 10 CONDUCTOR	LF	2,080	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,400.00
65	TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD	U	8	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 7,600.00
66	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	U	8	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10,000.00
67	PUSH BUTTON	U	20	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 44,800.00
68	IMAGE DETECTOR	U	3	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 34,500.00
69	GENERATOR AUXILIARY CABINET	U	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
70	CONTROLLER TURN-ON	U	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
71	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY	U	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
72	LUMINAIRE	U	2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
73	NO ITEM	U	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
74	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO.	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
75	TOPSOIL SPREADING " THICK	SY	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00
76	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	SY	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
77	STRAW MULCHING	SY	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
A1	DECORATIVE LUMINAIRE	U	7	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
A2	DECORATIVE POLE	U	7	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 94,500.00
A3	FOUNDATION TYPE CFD	U	7	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 16,800.00
A4	SERVICE WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	LF	600	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,400.00
A5	GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	LF	1,200	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,800.00
A6	1 1/2" RIGID NON METALIC CONDUIT	LF	1,200	\$ 35.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 72,000.00
A7	METER CABINET T, TYPE TL	U	2	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
A8	FOUNDATION TYPE MCF	U	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
A9	2" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT (SCH 80)	LF	280	\$ 55.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 42,000.00
A10	MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	LF	2,800	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,200.00
A11	1 1/2" RIGID NON METALIC CONDUIT (SCH 80)	LF	200	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 28,000.00
BASE					\$ 847,416.00		\$ 795,588.63		\$ 925,697.00		\$ 904,164.50		\$ 994,420.88
ALT					\$ 208,000.00		\$ 227,800.00		\$ 212,100.00		\$ 237,500.00		\$ 308,200.00
					\$ 1,055,416.00		\$ 1,023,388.63		\$ 1,137,797.00		\$ 1,141,664.50		\$ 1,302,620.88
Rank:						1		2		3		4	
BASE							\$ 796,258.63		\$ 925,197.00		\$ 904,164.50		\$ 994,420.88
ALT							\$ 227,800.00		\$ 212,100.00		\$ 237,500.00		\$ 308,200.00
						\$	1,024,058.63	\$	1,137,297.00	\$	1,141,664.50	\$	1,302,620.88